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Fees Explained – 2020 
 

School Fee & Levy Statements will be emailed  
to all families each term 

in February, April, July and October. 
 

Fees will be due approximately 14 days from the issuing of your statement. 
 
If fees remain unpaid, the following process will apply in accordance with our “Fee 
Collection Policy”: 
 

1. A reminder notice will be issued via email. 
2. A follow up phone call. 
3. Placement with a collection agency for debt recovery. 
   

Fees may be paid in the following ways: 
 

1. Direct Debit Requests (DDR) through the Archdiocesan Development Fund 
2. Direct Deposit using your internet banking facility. The school’s bank details are 

listed below: 
BSB:  064 786 
Account No: 275301100 
Reference: Surname & the 10-digit number 

found on your statement (108000XXXX) 
Using the correct reference when making a deposit will ensure its correct 
identification. 

3. Debit/Credit card presented at reception or an email authority with your card 
details. 

4. Cheque presented at reception. 
  
Please contact our Finance Secretary for assistance if you wish to set up a DDR for periodic 
payments. 
 
Fee payments will be reflected on your statement. A statement may be requested at any 
time. 
 
Payment of annual school fees in advance will attract a discount of $80 or $90 depending on 
the number of children enrolled. 
 
Those needing to apply for a fee concession should contact me at the beginning of the 
school year. 
 
Please do not hesitate to contact me should you have any queries regarding school fees or 
levies. You may also wish to see our School Fees Policy document. 
 
Thank you 
 
Margaret Tomov.                  
Principal     
 
 Please see the next page (over) for examples of various choices of fee payments for 2020 

 



School Fees and Levies for 2020 
 

For families with children in Years  1 to 6 
 

  1 Child     2 Children           3 Children 
 
Fees 
Capital Levy 
General Levy 
IT Levy  

    1,760 
       580 
       540 
       140 

Fees 
Capital Levy 
General Levy 
IT Levy 

    2,464 
       580 
    1,080 
       140 

Fees 
Capital Levy 
General Levy 
IT Levy 

      2,904 
         580 
      1,620 
         140 

P & F Levy        156 P & F Levy        208 P & F Levy          208 
IT Equipment Levy        360 IT Equipment Levy        720 IT Equipment Levy       1,080 
    
Total for year 

 

$3,536 
    
 Total for year 

 
$5,192 

    
Total for year 

 

    $6,532 
 

Discount if paid for 
the year in advance 

 

 
      $80 
 

 

Discount if paid for 
the year in advance 

 

 
      $90 

 

Discount if paid for 
the year in advance 

 

 
       $90 

 
Payment Options: 
 
Annually in advance 
(with early payment 
discount) 
 
Per term x 4  
 
Per month x 10  
 

 
 
 

$3,456 
 
 
 

$884 
 

$353.60 

 
Payment Options: 
 
Annually in advance 
(with early payment 
discount)  
 
Per term x 4  
 
Per month x 10  
 

 
 
 

$5,102 
 
 
 

  $1,298 
 

 $519.20 

 
Payment Options: 
 
Annually in advance 
(with early payment 
discount) 
 
Per term x 4  
 
Per month x 10  
 

 
 
 

$6,442 
 
 
 

    $1,633 
 
   $653.20 

 
For families with 1 child in Prep 

 
 

  1 Prep Child only      1 Prep + 1 Child in Yrs 1 – 6        Prep + 2 in Yrs 1 - 6 
 
Fees 
Capital Levy  
General Levy 
IT Levy 

     1,760 
        580 
        540 
        140 

Fees 
Capital Levy 
General Levy 
IT Levy 

     2,464 
        580 
     1,080 
        140 

Fees 
Capital Levy 
General Levy 
IT Levy 

     2,904 
        580 
     1,620 
        140 

P & F Levy 
Prep resource Levy 
IT Equipment Levy 

        156 
        340 
        360 

P & F Levy 
Prep resource Levy 
IT Equipment Levy 

        208 
        340 
        720 

P & F Levy 
Prep resource levy 
IT Equipment Levy 

        208 
        340 
     1,080 

 
Total for year 

 
   $3,876 

 
Total for year 

 
   $5,532 

 
Total for year 

 
$6,872 

 

Discount if paid for 
the year in advance 
 

 

 
      $80 

 

Discount if paid for the 
year in advance 

 

 
      $90 

 

Discount if paid for the 
year in advance 

 

 
      $90 

 
Payment Options: 
 
Annually in advance 
(with early payment 
discount)  
 
Per term x 4  
 
Per month x 10  
 

 
 
 

$3,796 
 
 
 

  $969 
 

  $387.60 

 
Payment Options: 
 
Annually in advance 
(with early payment 
discount)  
 
Per term x 4  
 
Per month x 10  
 

 
 
 

$5,442 
 
 
 

$1,383 
 

$553.20 

 
Payment Options: 
 
Annually in advance 
(with early payment 
discount)  
 
Per term x 4  
 
Per month x 10  
 

 
 
 

$6,782 
 
 
 

$1,718 
 

$687.20 

 
 



 
 

For families with 2 children in Prep 
 

 
  2 Prep Children      2 Preps + 1 Child in Yrs 1 - 6  
 
Fees 
Capital Levy  
General Levy 
IT Levy 

      2,464 
         580 
      1,080 
         140 

Fees 
Capital Levy 
General Levy 
IT Levy 

     2,904 
        580 
     1,620 
        140 

  

P & F Levy 
Prep resource Levy 
IT Equipment Levy 

         208 
         680 
         720 

P & F Levy 
Prep resource Levy 
IT Equipment Levy 

        208 
        680 
     1,080 

  

 
Total for year 

 
$5,872 

 
Total for year 

 
$7,212 

  

 

Discount if paid for 
the year in advance 

 

 
      $90 

 

Discount if paid for the 
year in advance 

 

 
      $90 

  

 
 
Payment Options: 
 
Annually in advance 
(with early payment 
discount)  
 
Per term x 4  
 
Per month x 10  
 

 
 

 
 

$5,782 
 
 
 

$1,468 
 

$587.20 

 
 
Payment Options: 
 
Annually in advance 
(with early payment 
discount)  
 
Per term x 4  
 
Per month x 10  
 

 
 
 
 

$7,122 
 
 
 

$1,803 
 

$721.20 

  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


