

P. 3268 3070 F. 3216 4962 E. phendra@bne.catholic.edu.au W. www.olhchendra.qld.edu.au

(part of) The Corporation of the Trustees of the Roman Catholic Archdiocese of Brisbane
ABN: 49 991 006 857 Branch No. 063 CRICOS Provider Registration No. 02159E

Principal: Margaret Tomov

Fees Explained - 2020

School Fee & Levy Statements will be emailed to all families each term in February, April, July and October.

Fees will be due approximately 14 days from the issuing of your statement.

If fees remain unpaid, the following process will apply in accordance with our "Fee Collection Policy":

- 1. A reminder notice will be issued via email.
- 2. A follow up phone call.
- 3. Placement with a collection agency for debt recovery.

Fees may be paid in the following ways:

- 1. Direct Debit Requests (DDR) through the Archdiocesan Development Fund
- 2. Direct Deposit using your internet banking facility. The school's bank details are listed below:

BSB: 064 786 Account No: 275301100

Reference: Surname & the 10-digit number

found on your statement (108000XXXX)

Using the correct reference when making a deposit will ensure its correct identification.

- 3. Debit/Credit card presented at reception or an email authority with your card details.
- 4. Cheque presented at reception.

Please contact our Finance Secretary for assistance if you wish to set up a DDR for periodic payments.

Fee payments will be reflected on your statement. A statement may be requested at any time.

Payment of annual school fees in advance will attract a discount of \$80 or \$90 depending on the number of children enrolled.

Those needing to apply for a fee concession should contact me at the beginning of the school year.

Please do not hesitate to contact me should you have any queries regarding school fees or levies. You may also wish to see our School Fees Policy document.

Thank you

Margaret Tomov.
Principal

Please see the next page (over) for examples of various choices of fee payments for 2020

School Fees and Levies for 2020

For families with children in Years 1 to 6

1 Child	2 Children	3 Children

Fees	1,760	Fees	2,464	Fees	2,904
Capital Levy	580	Capital Levy	580	Capital Levy	580
General Levy	540	General Levy	1,080	General Levy	1,620
IT Levy	140	IT Levy	140	IT Levy	140
P&FLevy	156	P&FLevy	208	P&FLevy	208
IT Equipment Levy	360	IT Equipment Levy	720	IT Equipment Levy	1,080
Total for year	\$3,536	Total for year	\$5,192	Total for year	\$6,532
Discount if paid for		Discount if paid for		Discount if paid for	
the year in advance	\$80	the year in advance	\$90	the year in advance	\$90
Payment Options:		Payment Options:		Payment Options:	
Annually in advance (with early payment discount)	\$3,456	Annually in advance (with early payment discount)	\$5,102	Annually in advance (with early payment discount)	\$6,442
Per term x 4	\$884	Per term x 4	\$1,298	Per term x 4	\$1,633
Per month x 10	\$353.60	Per month x 10	\$519.20	Per month x 10	\$653.20

For families with 1 child in Prep

1 Prep Child only 1 Prep + 1 Child in Yrs 1 - 6 Prep + 2 in Yrs 1 - 6

Fees	1,760	Fees	2,464	Fees	2,904
Capital Levy	580	Capital Levy	580	Capital Levy	580
General Levy	540	General Levy	1,080	General Levy	1,620
IT Levy	140	IT Levy	140	IT Levy	140
P & F Levy	156	P & F Levy	208	P&FLevy	208
Prep resource Levy	340	Prep resource Levy	340	Prep resource levy	340
IT Equipment Levy	360	IT Equipment Levy	720	IT Equipment Levy	1,080
Total for year	\$3,876	Total for year	\$5,532	Total for year	\$6,872
Discount if paid for the year in advance	\$80	Discount if paid for the year in advance	\$90	Discount if paid for the year in advance	\$90
Payment Options:		Payment Options:		Payment Options:	
Annually in advance (with early payment discount)	\$3,796	Annually in advance (with early payment discount)	\$5,442	Annually in advance (with early payment discount)	\$6,782
Per term x 4	\$969	Per term x 4	\$1,383	Per term x 4	\$1,718
Per month x 10	\$387.60	Per month x 10	\$553.20	Per month x 10	\$687.20

For families with 2 children in Prep

2 Prep Children

2 Preps + 1 Child in Yrs 1 - 6

Fees	2,464	Fees	2,904	
Capital Levy	580	Capital Levy	580	
General Levy	1,080	General Levy	1,620	
IT Levy	140	IT Levy	140	
P & F Levy	208	P&FLevy	208	
Prep resource Levy	680	Prep resource Levy	680	
IT Equipment Levy	720	IT Equipment Levy	1,080	
Totalfactor	¢5 072	Total for year	¢7 242	
Total for year	\$5,872	Total for year	\$7,212	
Discount if paid for		Discount if paid for the		
the year in advance	\$90	year in advance	\$90	
Payment Options:		Payment Options:		
Annually in advance (with early payment discount)	\$5,782	Annually in advance (with early payment discount)	\$7,122	
Per term x 4	\$1,468	Per term x 4	\$1,803	
Per month x 10	\$587.20	Per month x 10	\$721.20	